

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5674-5685/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2008 in
to 27703 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CRLOP Nos. 27692

T.G.KRISHNAMURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 16/12/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioner, petitioner is granted four
weeks time for filing rejoinder affidavit. List
thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master