

| ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5674-5685/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2008 in CRLOP No. 27692/2005 & CRLOP No. 27693/2005 & CRLOP No. 27694/2005 & CRLOP No. 27695/2005 & CRLOP No. 27696/2005 & CRLOP No. 27697/2005 & CRLOP No. 27698/2005 & CRLOP No. 27699/2005 & CRLOP No. 27700/2005 & CRLOP No. 27701/2005 & CRLOP No. 27702/2005 & CRLOP No. 27703/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.G.KRISHNAMURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 15/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sri Ram J. thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. V.Adhimoolam, Adv.for
Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Tapeshe Kr. Singh, Adv.for
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated.

List the case after three weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master